
ANALYTICAL SERVICES: STAFF CONTACT DETAILS 

Field Name Rank Tel no Cell no E-mail address 

Agricultural Crop 
Research Services Fikile Qwabe Director 033 355 9365 

 
060 966 8877 

 
fikile.qwabe@kzndard.gov.za 

Analytical Services 

Scientific Manager Lesley Thurtell Scientific Manager  033 355 9450 079 892 4354 les.thurtell@kzndard.gov.za 
Laboratory Manager Thulani Zuma  Control Scientific Technician  033 355 9506 076 941 9149 thulani.zuma@kzndard.gov.za 
Feed Laboratory  Sherene Naicker  Laboratory Supervisor  033 355 9461  shireen.naicker@kzndard.gov.za 
Soil Fertility Laboratory  Rani Noel Laboratory Supervisor  033 355 9537  rani.noel@kzndard.gov.za 
Salinity Laboratory  Thokozani Makhathini Laboratory Supervisor 033 355 9465  vinny.makhathini@kzndard.gov.za 
NIR/MID Support  Stephen Bainbridge  Scientific Technician  033 355 9651  steve.bainbridge@kzndard.gov.za 
Plant Laboratory  Lucky Sithole Acting Laboratory Supervisor  033 355 9448 076 821 6704 lucky.sithole@kzndard.gov.za 
Plant Health 
Diagnostics Michael Relihan  Professional Scientist  033 355 9248 084 511 9445 michael.relihan@kzndard.gov.za 

Plant Health 
Diagnostics Thobile Gwala Scientific Technician 033 355 9160  Thobile.gwala@kzndard.gov.za 

Biometrical Services 

Vacant      

Biochemistry 

Essential oils  Sheryllyn Naidoo  Professional Scientist  033 355 9152  

Essential oils Bongani Mngomezulu Scientific Technician 033 3559406  bongani.mngomezulu@kzndard.gov.za 

Essential oils Wesley Lingadu Scientific Technician 033 3559469  Wesley.lingadu@kzndard.gov.za 

Soil Fertility 

Conservation 
agriculture  Alan Manson Professional Scientist  033 355 9464  alan.manson@kzndard.gov.za 

Conservation 
agriculture  Guy Thibaud  Professional Scientist  033 355 9447  guy.thibaud@kzndard.gov.za 

Regional Coordinator - 
Fertrec  Bright Mashiyana  Control Scientific Technician  033 355 9403  

076 941 0541 bright.mashiyana@kzndard.gov.za 

Pastures Nicky Findlay  Professional Scientist  033 355 9644  nicky.findlay@kzndard.gov.za 
Microbiology  Charmaine Mchunu  Professional Scientist  033 355 9468  charmaine.mchunu@kzndard.gov.za 
Field research  Elise de Jager  Scientific Technician  033 355 9460  elise.dejager@kzndard.gov.za 
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